



Patent No. 5,873,193 Examining Group 1921

## BOX ASSIGNMENT PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Eric L. Jensen

Patent No.: 5,873,193 Group: 1921

Issued: February 23, 1999 Examiner: J. Lavinder

For: TOTAL CONTROL REFILLABLE BAITING SYSTEM

DATE: January 8, 2001

Docket No.: AIF29395

## RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)):

Katherine C. Stinson 1763 Main Street Dunedin, FL 34698

40.00 DP

01/18/2001 DNGUYEN 00000018 5873193

04 FC:581

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

Total Control, Inc., a Florida Corporation 540 Fourth Street North St. Petersburg, FL 33701

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
  - X Assignment
  - Security Agreement
  - \_ Merger
  - Change of Name
  - \_\_ Other

Execution Date: December 14, 2000

- 4. Patent Number: 5,873,193 issued February 23, 1999.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Patent & Trademark Services, Inc. 6111 Saddle Horn Drive Fairfax, VA 22030 (703) 830-3534

- 6. Total number of patents involved: One
- 7. The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

PATENT & TRADEMARK SERVICES, INC.

Date:\_\_*1/8/&*\_\_\_

By: Joseph H. McGlynn

Reg. No. 38,028

6111 Saddle Horn Dr. Fairfax, VA 22030 (703) 830-3534

JHM:mjm

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Katherine C. Stinson, 1763 Main Street, Dunedin, FL 34698, hereby assign to Total Control, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 540 Fourth Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33701, all of Katherine C. Stinson's right, title, and interest in the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries in and to the improvements in the Total Control Refillable Baiting System, U.S. Patent No. 5,873,193, and all divisions, re-issues, continuations, and extensions, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements to said assignee of the one hundred percent (100%) of my interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said assignee all facts known to me representing said improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths to enable said assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, and testify in all legal proceedings affecting said patent and/or patent application.

12/14/00 Date MKA Kathonie CDODO
Katherine C. Stinson

Pinellas County, Florida

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Katherine C. Stinson, who is personally known to me or has produced the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this // day of December, 2000.

A SERVICE STREET

MARIE T. NASH
Notary Public. State of Florida
My comm. expires Sept. 11, 2004
No. CC936890

Notary Public, Florida

c:\my documents\client matters\matters\Bugs\Assignment-Stinson2.doc

RECORDED: 01/08/2001